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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SUB ENGINEER (CIVIL) (BS-11) IN THE
PUNJAB COMMUNICATION AND WORKS DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/ APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/14601096 SHEHZAD UMAR JHANG
UMAR DRAZ

2/14600613 WAQAS ALI BAHAWALPUR
FARYAD ALI

3/14603430 WASEEM ABBAS MULTAN
NASEER HUSSAIN

4/14601675 REHAN ARIF GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD ARIF

5/14600988 HAFIZ SHAHZAD NAZIR BAHAWALPUR
HAFIZ NAZIR AHMAD

6/14602551 MUHAMMAD AMJAD LODHRAN
CHAUDHARY ZAHOOR HUSSAIN

7/14602121 MUHAMMAD SAJJAD ATTOCK
NOOR MUHAMMAD

8/14601897 MUHAMMAD UMMAR SHEIKHUPURA
RIAZ AHMED VIRK

9/14605455 AHMAD ALI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ALI

10/14603934 MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ MULTAN
ATTAULALLAH

11/14601273 NADEEM ABBAS VEHARI
MUNIR AHMED

12/14604654 USAMA ALI M.B. Din
MUHAMMAD WALAYAT

13/14600111 MUSADDAQ HUSSAIN R.Y. KHAN
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

14/14603434 MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE SHEIKHUPURA

MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAHID
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15/14601015

16/14605424

17/14600661

18/14601152

19/14602183

20/14601267

21/14602063

22/14601353

23/14602147

24/14600695

25/14602739

26/14601821

27/14602421

28/14603433

29/14600047

30/14603000

31/14602576

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

FARHAN FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

QASUM MUNWAR
MUHAMMAD MUNWAR

HAFIZ IHSAN AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

TAYYAB ALI
ARSHAD HUSSAIN

RASHID ALI
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AMMAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD BOOTA

HASSAN RAZA
YAWAR SAEED

AWAIS SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT IQBAL

MUHAMMAD UMAR SHAHZAD
ANWAR UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD AZEEM ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ABBAS NASIM

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN
MUSHTAQ AHMED

FAISAL MUNIR
MUHAMMAD MUNIR

BASHIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN ZULFIQAR

ZULFIQAR ALI HAIDER

MAHBOOB UL HASAN MOHSIN
KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN KHAN
ABDUL RASHEED KHAN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

JHELUM

BAHAWALPUR

OKARA

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

KHANEWAL

SAHIWAL

MULTAN

LODHRAN
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NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

32/14600618 MUHAMMAD JAWAD BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD HANIF

33/14602248 FIAZ HUSSAIN D.G. KHAN
NAZAR HUSSAIN

34/14603127 MUHAMMAD SAEED MULTAN
GHULAM QADIR

35/14601998 NASIR KAMAL JHELUM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

36/14602396 RANA MUHAMMAD USMAN SAHIWAL
RANA ABDUL MAJEED

37/14601872 MUDASSAR IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA
ABDUL JABBAR

38/14600286 WASEEM AKHTAR SAHIWAL
AHMAD ALI

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

104/14602309 HAROON ABID GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

152/14601569 SUNEEL RAZA BAHAWAL NAGAR
SAJIN

Note:- i) The result is subject to the final out com of writ petition No.
7345/2017.

ii) One (01) post reserved for Minorities quota remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

iii) As no Female candidate is available for the above said posts.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, six (06) posts reserved for Female quota shall
be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

DATED: 25-04-2017 SECRETARY
CASE NO. 02-RJ-2017
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