

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **SUB ENGINEER (CIVIL) (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB COMMUNICATION AND WORKS DEPARTMENT.**

MERIT/ APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST OPEN MERIT				
1/14601096	SHEHZAD UMAR UMAR DRAZ	JHANG		
2/14600613	WAQAS ALI FARYAD ALI	BAHAWALPUR		
3/14603430	WASEEM ABBAS NASEER HUSSAIN	MULTAN		
4/14601675	REHAN ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	GUJRANWALA		
5/14600988	HAFIZ SHAHZAD NAZIR HAFIZ NAZIR AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR		
6/14602551	MUHAMMAD AMJAD CHAUDHARY ZAHOOR HUSSAIN	LODHRAN		
7/14602121	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD NOOR MUHAMMAD	ATTOCK		
8/14601897	MUHAMMAD UMMAR RIAZ AHMED VIRK	SHEIKHUPURA		
9/14605455	AHMAD ALI MUHAMMAD ALI	LAHORE		
10/14603934	MUHAMMAD UMAR FAROOQ ATTAULALLAH	MULTAN		
11/14601273	NADEEM ABBAS MUNIR AHMED	VEHARI		
12/14604654	USAMA ALI MUHAMMAD WALAYAT	M.B. Din		
13/14600111	MUSADDAQ HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	R.Y. KHAN		
14/14603434	MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAHID	SHEIKHUPURA		

From Pre-page

41 posts of Sub Engineer (Civil) (BS-11) in the Punjab Communication and Works Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/14601015	FARHAN FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	LAHORE
16/14605424	QASUM MUNWAR MUHAMMAD MUNWAR	GUJRANWALA
17/14600661	HAFIZ IHSAN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	BAHAWALPUR
18/14601152	TAYYAB ALI ARSHAD HUSSAIN	T.T. SINGH
19/14602183	RASHID ALI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MULTAN
20/14601267	MUHAMMAD AMMAD MUHAMMAD ANWAR	FAISALABAD
21/14602063	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD BOOTA	SHEIKHUPURA
22/14601353	HASSAN RAZA YAWAR SAEED	SHEIKHUPURA
23/14602147	AWAIS SHOUKAT SHOUKAT IQBAL	JHELUM
24/14600695	MUHAMMAD UMAR SHAHZAD ANWAR UL HAQ	BAHAWALPUR
25/14602739	MUHAMMAD AZEEM ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS NASIM	OKARA
26/14601821	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN MUSHTAQ AHMED	LAHORE
27/14602421	FAISAL MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	CHAKWAL
28/14603433	BASHIR AHMAD MUHAMMAD SHAFI	KHANEWAL
29/14600047	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI HAIDER	SAHIWAL
30/14603000	MAHBOOB UL HASAN MOHSIN KHADIM HUSSAIN	MULTAN
31/14602576	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN KHAN ABDUL RASHEED KHAN	LODHRAN

From Pre-page

41 posts of Sub Engineer (Civil) (BS-11) in the Punjab Communication and Works Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/14600618	MUHAMMAD JAWAD MUHAMMAD HANIF	BAHAWALPUR
33/14602248	FIAZ HUSSAIN NAZAR HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN
34/14603127	MUHAMMAD SAEED GHULAM QADIR	MULTAN
35/14601998	NASIR KAMAL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	JHELUM
36/14602396	RANA MUHAMMAD USMAN RANA ABDUL MAJEED	SAHIWAL
37/14601872	MUDASSAR IQBAL ABDUL JABBAR	SHEIKHUPURA
38/14600286	WASEEM AKHTAR AHMAD ALI	SAHIWAL

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

104/14602309 HAROON ABID GUJRANWALA MUHAMMAD ANWAR

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

152/14601569 SUNEEL RAZA BAHAWAL NAGAR SAJIN

Note:- i) The result is subject to the final out com of writ petition No. 7345/2017.

- ii) One (01) post reserved for Minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
- iii) As no Female candidate is available for the above said posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, six (06) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

<u>DATED:</u> 25-04-2017 **SECRETARY**

CASE NO. 02-RJ-2017